

Sr.No.111

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: WP(C) No. 2444/2023

RoZIA Akhter

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Sarthak Kotwal, Advocate

V/s

UT of JJ&K and ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Palvi Sharma, Adv. Vice
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
25.11.2025

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that reply has been filed.

However, the same is not on record.

Counsel for the respondents shall assist the Registry in tracing out the same. In the event, reply is filed, Registry shall place the same on digital file.

List for consideration on 17.12.2025.

Interim direction to continue till next date before the Bench.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

Jammu:
25.11.2025
Paramjeet