

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- WP(C) No.2444/2023

Rozia Akhter

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

Vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through: Mrs. Monika Thakur, Advocate vice
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

**ORDER
(09.02.2026)**

1. None for the petitioner.
2. Reply stands filed on behalf of respondents No.1 to 7.
3. Await appearance of the petitioner.
4. List on **01.04.2026**.

**(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE**

**JAMMU
09.02.2026**
Sneha