

Regular List
Serial No. 85

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 2444/2023

Rozia Akhter

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sarthak Kotwal, Advocate.

Vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Pallavi Sharma, Assisting Counsel vice
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG for R-1 to 7.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
(01.04.2026)

- 01.** Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he does not have the copy of the reply filed by the respondent Nos. 1 to 7.
- 02.** Learned counsel for the respondents is requested to furnish a copy of the reply to the learned counsel for the petitioner within a week's time.
- 03.** List for consideration on **15.05.2026**.

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

JAMMU
01.04.2026

Bunty